FORM PTO-1618A

05-09-2000



101351328

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORIDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradesmarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Numc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame # Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties anttached Execution Date					
Name Plaslok Corp. Month Day Year March 15, 2000					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Plastics Engineering Company					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 3518 Lakeshore Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Sheboygan Wisconsin 53083					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an					
Other Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin					
5/09/2000 DHGUYEN 00000124 170055 75476039 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:481 40.00 CH 2 FC:482 25.00 CH					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated i to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office., Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offfice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), VWashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents ; and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002068 FRAME: 0461

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name a	and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number (414) 277-5691		
Name	Cheryl M. Smukows	ki			
Address (line 1)	Quarles & Brady, LL	P			
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin	Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI 5320)2			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance do ts.	cument # 3		
	• •) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
75/476,00	demark Application Numb	per(s) Registr	ration Number(s)		
737470,0.	75/407,104				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amoun	~	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00		
		closed Deposit Account X	Ψ[63.00		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #17-0055					
		Deposit Account Number:			
Statement s	and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Cheryl M	. Smukowski	Chery Smukouse	April 13, 2000		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002068 FRAME: 0462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of the 15th day of March, 2000, by Plaslok Corp., a New York corporation with its principal office at 3155 Broadway, Buffalo, New York 14227 ("Assignor"), for the benefit of Plastics Engineering Company, a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee") having its principal place of business at 3518 Lakeshore Road, Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53083.

RECITALS:

- A. Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and applications for trademark registrations identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter "Trademarks" and "Application" respectively); and
- B. Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Trademarks and Applications and to facilitate the recordation of ownership thereof in the name of Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business represented thereby, along with the Applications, as well as the right to recover for any past infringement thereof. This grant further includes any rights of use including, without limitation, common law rights as may have been acquired by Assignor, if any, respecting the Trademarks or marks or symbols confusingly similar thereto heretofore adopted and/or used by Assignor.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor will cooperate with Assignee so that Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights assigned hereunder. Assignor will assist Assignee at Assignee's expense with all proceedings involving the Trademarks and the Applications, including but not limited to infringement suits, cancellation proceedings and priority contests.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. The terms and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding on Assignor and its successors.

1-

QBMKE.41.8618.2

	nor has caused this Assignment to be fficer as of the date first stated η
	PLASLOK CORP.
	By: Richard A. Neil President
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss County of Erie)	
Corp., a New York corporation, day of March, 2000, and exe	me to be the President of Plaslok personally appeared before me this ecuted or acknowledged to me that he nament on behalf of Plaslok Corp.
	Advary Public [Notary Seal] State of New York
	County of Erie Machine Communication of Execution Countries of the Countri
	<pre>My Commission is permanent/expires:</pre>

2-

QBMKE\46.8618.2

EXHIBIT A

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
PLASLOK PLAS•GLAS POLYESTER & DESIGN	75/476,039	April 29, 1998
PLASLOK PLAS•PHEN PHENOLIC BMC & DESIGN	75/469,184 (ITU)	April 16, 1998

983819.01

RECORDED: 04/17/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002068 FRAME: 0465